Legal Notice

In accordance with the provisions of Law No. 2004-575 of June 21, 2004, for Confidence in the Digital Economy, users and visitors, hereinafter referred to as "the User", of the website https://arcticsenses.com, hereinafter referred to as "the Site", are informed of the following legal notices.

Connection and navigation on the Site by the User implies full and unconditional acceptance of these legal notices.

These notices are accessible on the Site under the section "Legal Notice".

SITE EDITING

The Site is published by the company "Louru Oy" whose head office is located in Finland, in Kolari.

> Email address: info@louru.fi

Hereinafter referred to as the "Publisher".

HOSTING

The Site is hosted by the company WordPress.

SITE ACCESS

The Site is normally accessible at any time to the User. However, the Publisher may, at any time, suspend, limit, or interrupt the Site to perform updates or modifications to its content. The Publisher cannot be held responsible for any consequences of this unavailability on the User's activities.

DATA COLLECTION

The Site ensures the collection and processing of personal data with respect for privacy in accordance with Law No. 78-17 of January 6, 1978, relating to data processing, files, and freedoms, and in compliance with the applicable regulations on personal data processing according to Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27, 2016 (hereinafter together referred to as the "Applicable Data Protection Regulation").

Under the Applicable Data Protection Regulation, the User has the right to access, rectify, delete, and oppose their personal data. The User can exercise this right:

• Through the contact form;

Any use, reproduction, distribution, commercialization, modification of all or part of the Site without the express authorization of the Publisher is prohibited and may result in legal actions and proceedings as provided by the regulations in force.